

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 1202-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/11/2022
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/5/2022
 Final action:
 12/5/2022

Enactment date: 12/5/2022 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 12/7/2022

**Title:** AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of City Planning to enter into a multi-party

agreement relating to the City's participation in the Cleveland Metropolitan Park District's grant known as the Cleveland Harbor Eastern Embayment Resilience Study; and to cause payment for the City's

share.

**Sponsors:** Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, CLEVELAND METROPARKS DISTRICT,

**GRANTS** 

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1202-2022-Ag w Metroparks for City's portion of CHEERS project design, 2. 1202-2022

Presentation -2022.10.13 Arup Port Board, 3. 1202-2022 Presentation -CHEERS 2022 folio

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/14/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	